THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SABINE

The Gonorable Commissioner's Court of Sabine County, Texas met on July 26, 1965 at the regular meeting place in Hemphill, withoutherfollowing members and officers present, to-wit:

H.W. Wright

Commissioner, Precinct No. 1

W.T. Love

Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

Paul Lout

Commmisioner, Precinct No. 3

· Earl Smith

Commissioner, Precinct No. 4

W.W. Cavender

Clerk of the Court

Upon motion by Commissioner Earl Smith and seconded by Commissioner Henry Wright and with all members voting "AYE", the Court directed the County Treasurer to transfer \$3,000.00 from R&B Tax Fund to R.O.W. fund and the County clerk is directed to give a copy of this order to the County Treasurer.

All accounts were allowed and made payable.

There being no further business the Court adjourned.

mmissioner, Prefinct No.

Commissioner, Precinct No.

Commissioner, Precinct No. 1

Clerk of the Court